GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4349
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014

PORT TO PORT CONNECTVITY
Suresh Shri Doddaalahalli Kempegowda

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has introduced the Port-to-Port connectivity project between Mangaluru-Bengaluru-Chennai;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the present status of the said project; and

(d) the details along with the funds allocated and spent on the project during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHANAN)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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